SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS l Z)/L\
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA LO
FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
- July 15, 2010
SUBJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the intersection of Clay|Street and
De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley area.
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Accept the low bid of PTM General Engineering Services, Inc. of Riverside, CA in the
amount of $199,900.
2. Award the contract to that firm and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the
8 contract documents.
;§ 3. Approve the project’s proposed budget as shown on Attachment A.
S
g H
8 Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation
JCP:jrj:rr
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 199,900 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL ¢,/ rent F.Y. Net Gounty Cost: $0 |Budget Adjustment No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2010/2011
SOURCE OF FUNDS: West County DIF (100%) Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
BY: a.
Tina Grande
County Executive Office Signature
& T
E : ~
X B( MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
§ ‘§ On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Benait and duly carried, IT
5 8 WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended
0o Ayes: Buster, Stone, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
g Absent: Tavaglione Clerl Boar
£ O Date: July 27, 2010 By:
g 3 Xc: Transp. Dep
Ed ut . "
& & |Prev. Agn. Ref. 4/20/2010 Item 3.70 | District: 2 |Agenda Number:
ATTACHMENTS FILED
Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) * WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD °




The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the intersection of Clay Street 2
Plaza Drive, Pedley area.

o . S

d De Anza

July 15, 2010

Page 2 of 2

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order dated April 20, 2010 (agenda item 3.70) the Board
authorized the Clerk of the Board to advertise for the construction of traffic signal, lighting, and
associated improvements at the intersection of Clay Street and De Anza Plaza Drive in the
Pedley area. Bids for the project were opened in the office of the Director of Transportation at
2:00 PM, Wednesday, May 12, 2010. Eleven responsive bids were received.| The lowest

responsive bid was submitted by PTM General Engineering Services, Inc. in
$199,900. The bid is $38,725 (16%) less than the Engineer's Estimate.

The Transportation Improvement Program provides for the construction ¢
improvements.

The Development Impact Fee (DIF) program, which is governed under Ordinancs
for the use of DIF funds for traffic signal facilites. By minute order dated Ja
(agenda item 9.8) the Board approved the Annual Mitigation Fee report for Fiscal
which include the funding for these improvements.

The intersection meets the established warrants for the construction of a traffic si
provide protected traffic movements and improve traffic and pedestrian safety. 1
also provide striping and signing improvements at the intersection.

Annual traffic signal operation and maintenance costs are estimated at $5,500 fc
to be funded from gas tax.

The Contractor has executed the contract and has provided bonds and insurs
documents which meet the requirements of the contract.

The contractor is qualified.
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Riverside County Transportation Department

Attachment "A"

Page 1
Project: Clay St & De Anza Plaza Dr
Project No.(s): B9-0987
Project Costs and Budget
S o Activity : s Int;urred Projected Total E:HEtmgi Proposgd
S - Costs Costs -Costs .. Budget .- Budget.
Preliminary Survey 17,521 79 17,600 5,000 18,000
Design 55,926 74 56,000 35,000 56,000
Environmental 506 94 600 1,000 1,000
Right-of-way 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
Utilities 2,248 52 2,300 1,000 2,000
Construction 1,191 199,908 201,100
Construction Contingency 10% 20,110 20,110 250,000 245,000
Signal Pole Equipment 24,000 24,000
Construction Engineering & Inspection 15.0% 1,304 28,861 30,165 44,000 30,000
Construction Survey 5.0% 112 9,943 10,055 5,000 10,000
Totals: 79,808 283,122 362,930 341,000 363,000
Project Funding
' ‘ ‘ 2 G L ; " Existing Proposed
Code |- .- : S N Epast ) o
) ame Budget | . -Budget
369 West County DIF Signal Mitigation Fund 341,000 363,000
Totals 341,000 363,000

Comments

Printed: June 21,10 10:52 AM

Form Rev Date: 2008




Form 11 Attachment

Contract/Lease/Purchase Summary Data

Contract (for Services) [] Lease O Purchase
[1 Approval/Renewal [1 Approval/Renewal [ Sole Sour
[] Sole Source [J Multi-Year Lease [1 Other than
L] Personal Services [ Equipment [ Change O

[J Real Property
[ Change Order

[1 Independent Contractor
L] Other than Low Bid

[] Change Order

Public Works

Selection Committee Member

User v )
Department: Transportation Department N/A

Vendor/Lessor Minority

Name: MAMCO, INC. status: [(JM [Ow [DV
Vendt?rlLessor Riverside, CA

Location: Local Preference Applied: [ Ye

Local Preference Award Cost $
(5% maximum preference)

Local Preference FYTD: Cost$

Applicable Board Policy # Comments:

RFQ/RFP Process: Bidding Process:

Date Mailed: Bid Range: $ 199,900.(
Response Date: Local Bid Range: N
# of Responses: Responsive and

# of Qualified Responses: Responsible Bid Range: $ 199,900.C

Contract/Lease Renewals Only

Existing Agreement ltems Proposed Agreement

(f

e

I

N

/3]

b

)

0

or Materials)

| ow Bid

er

ames (RFP’s Only)

None

L1 No N/A

# of Orders

to $ 260,025.00

13

to $ 260,025.00

tems

. Rates

. Terms

. Conditions

. Legal Issues
. Accountability
. Utilities

D A WN -

(Continue on blank sheet if necessary)

NOTE: COMPETITIVELY BID PUBLIC WORKS CONTRAG

B
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By submitting this Proposal, Contractor agrees with County

CONTRACTOR’S PROPOSAL

TO: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE DATE:_ 08§

12/10

hereafter called “County”:

BIDDER: PTM General Engineering Services, Inc

{(hereafter called “Contractor”)

THE UNDERSIGNED, Contractor, having carefully examined the s
Contract Documents for the construction of TRAFFIC SIGNAL j

1te and the

LIGHTING

PROJECT AT THE, INTERSECTION OF CLAY STREET AND DE ANZA HI

AZA DRIVE,

PROJECT NO. B9-0987 hereby proposes to construct the work in
with the Contract Documents, including Addenda Nos. No addem

accordance

& for

the amount stated in this Proposal.

1. That unless withdrawn in person by Contractor or §
authorized in writing by Contractor not by telephone |¢
before the time specified in the Notice Inviting Bi
public opening of bids, this Proposal constitutes an |i
offer for 90 calendar days after that date. '

2. County has the right to reject any or all Proposals ar
any irregularities or informalities contained in a Pxd

3. To execute the Agreement and deliver the Faithful
Bond, Payment Bond and Insurance Certificate with en
which comply with the requirements set forth in the I
to Bidders and General Conditions, within ten (10) wox

N < N o

issued pe

r website

ome person
r telegram
ds for the

lrrevocable

d to waive
posal.

erformance
orsements,
structions
ng days of

the date of the Notice of Acceptance of Proposal an
Award as issued by the County of Riverside.

4. That the contract shall be awarded upon a resolution
order to that effect duly adopted by the governing body
and that execution of the Contract Documents shall co
written memorial thereof.

5. To submit to County such information as County may

determine whether a particular Proposal is the lowest |1

bid submitted.

B1

Intent to

or minute
of County;
nstitute a

require to
esponsible

05/11/10 1050am
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6. That the accompanying certified or cashier’s check or|Bid Bond is
in an amount not less than 10% of the total bid submitted and
constitutes a guarantee that if awarded the contract)|Contractor
will execute the Agreement and deliver the required bonds within
ten (10) days after notice of award. If Contractor fails to
execute and deliver said documents, the check or bond is to be
charged with the costs of the resultant damages |/to County,
including but not limited to publication costs, the difference in
money between the amount bid and the amount in excess|of the bid
which it costs County to do or cause to be done the work involved,
lease and rental costs, additional salaries and| overhead,
increased interest and costs of funding the projecti, attorney
expense, additional engineering and architectural expense and cost
of maintaining or constructing alternate facilities ograsioned by
the failure to execute and deliver said documents.

7. By signing this: proposal the Contractor -certifies that the

representations made therein are made under penalty ¢f perjury.

B2




TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING PROJECT
AT THE INTERSECTION OF
CLAY STREET AND DE ANZA PLAZA DRIVE

PROJECT NO. B9-0987

PROPOSAL
Mo | coe TEM oNIT | AT, (.ﬁ'fem'g ) (IN;'%rl?I;-ES)
_ ] 10501 g;\ré%RCi:;))]NCRETE [(CURE RAMP)(CALTRANS A 2 | Ap0D- Q00 —
= 2 066102  [DUST ABATEMENT LS 11 w0~ {10~
3 066148  |RELOCATE SIGNS . | EA 1 \0% - 105 —
4 074020  |WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1000 ~ L000—
§ | 120100 [TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1] 27100~ 2100—
o 10717 | EMOVE TRAFFIG STRIPE AND PAVENENT SQFT 1.600 L Wy~
150740  [REMOVE SIGN ' EA 3 M .90 W Y
8 160101  |CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1000~ 2000 —
° 190101  [ROADWAY EXCAVATION oY 130 96 - N50—
10 260201  |CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE cY 80 5.5 10904~
11 | 300130  [HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 70 94 ~ 1010~
12 510501  |MINOR CONCRETE [STAMPED CONCRETE] SQFT 1,220 1 2w RA -
13 | 566011  [ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA s | 159~ 0~
14 | 650014 |18 REINFORCED CONGRETE PIPE LF 8 115~ 1000 —
15 | 017306 [MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 2 Vh60 7 A00—
16 | 017309 [MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) | LF 610 VED 15%%%°
~ 7 | oz QAJEIIAC\;R CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS | gorr 625 qm A% P
18 | omerr [WINOR é:é)Ll\)lCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SOFT 1,180 y» i~
i 19 | 840515 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT sa8 | HAV v v
20 | 840656 |PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,228 0 [UAQ Y
21 | 850102 |PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 74 AV 47
22 | 860201 |SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 W2 1uw4 WalZdle
23 | 220101 [FINISHING ROADWAY A LS 1| 200 VI00—

PROJECT TOTAL: ULV Y“m(lm WY Y\\Y\M‘(\WQC{M nml(/h\imw A\

s_ 144400~

ITEMS 1-23

"WORDS"

B3




BIDDER DATA:

Name of Bidder PTM General Engineering Services, Inc.

Type of Organization ___Corporation

] X . Elizabeth H. Mendoza de Mg
Person(s) Authorized to Sign for Bidder

Rae,

Pregident/CFO or Brian Mendoza, Vice President/Secretary

5942 Acorn St. Rivergide, CA 92504

Address

Phone 951.710.1000

891265 Class A; C10; €31
Contractor's License

dr

- Type & Number

Expiration Date 02/2011

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS: Contractor submits the following

8.
complete list of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or rﬂ der service
in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the|total bid.
ITEM SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS LICENSE NO.
@ Ptn.#22 Fréeway Electric P.0. Box 7745 Riverside, CA 92513 684570 Class A; C10;C31;C32
Qv s, T Clags Gy, bt

J.P. Striping, Inc
650 E. First Street, Beaumont, CA 92223-2912

Percent of work to be performed by sub-contractors.ﬂﬁ.(ﬂ%
(Note: 50% of the work required to be performed by general contractor)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Contractor executed this Proposal as of the date
Page 1 of this proposal.

set forth on

2

g ot sionteactoe PTM General Engineering
@ Services, Inc.
HAC CONSTRUCTION LICENSES NO. 883826, CLASS A
5747 LUCRETIA AVE TEL: 951-360-4726 4
MIRA LOMA, CA 91752 FAX: 951-360-4726 %/ Brian Mendoza
PN ¥91 [~ Vice President/Secretary
[ TITLE
@ "Contractor"
" CT&T CONSTRUCTION ENC

324 S Diamond Bar Blvd PAMB 275, Diamond Bar, CA 91765
LICENSES NO. 868434, CLASS C12 & C8
THY.: 009-306-845%

PNENVL & 1§ 0D o
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AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS

declares as |ff

That he or she is the party making the foregoing proposal
that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf
undisclosed person, partnership, company, association
zation, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not |c
or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly
or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham
has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, conn
agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham
that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder
in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by ag
communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid
the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead
or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any othe
or to secure any advantage against the County of Riwv

1
anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all st
idder has

contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the b
not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid
any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or
information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will
any fee to any corporation, partnership, company assd
organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent
to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the fore
true and correct.

Dated this (day) of
(year) at _ , California

Signature of affiant:

Note: Notarization of signature required

B5

oilows:
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profit,
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{(month),




AFFIDAVIT FOR JOINT VENTURE OR COPARTNERSHIP CONTRAC

TOR

Declares as

That he or she is a member of the joint venture or copa
firm designated as

i

fiollows:

tnership
which

is the party making the foregoing proposal or bid; that

the bid
isclosed

is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any u
person, partnership, company, association, organiza
corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive
that the bidder has not directly or indirectly in
solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid
not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, coni

t

ion, oOr
or sham;
duced or
and has
ived, or

F

agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sharn
that anyone shall refrain from bidding;
in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by &
communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid
the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead
or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any othe
or to secure any advantage against the County of Riwe
anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all s
contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the b

that the bidder

bid, or
has not
reement,
price of
profit,
bidder,
rside or
atements
dder has

I

not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid
any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or
information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will
any fee to any corporation,  partnership, company ass
organization, bid depository or to any member or agent t
effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

That he has been and is duly vested with authority to

f

brice or
divulged
not pay,
ciation,
ereof to

make and

sign instruments for the joint venture or copartne

hip by
who

constitute the other members of the joint  ven

copartnership.

I declare, under penalty of perjury,
true and correct.

this of

(vear)

Dated (day)

at California

r

Signature of affiant:

Note: Notarization of signature reguired

B6

that the forec

fure or
yoing is

(month) ,
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AFFIDAVIT FOR CORPORATE CONTRACTOR

Brian Mendoza declares as |(follows:

: . Vice President/Secretar
That he or she is / Y of
PTM General Engineering Services, Inc. a

corporation which is the party making the foregoing prpj
bid; that the bid is not made in the interest of, or by

of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, assod
organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine
collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or i

bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, ¢
connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to
sham bid, or that  anyone shall refrain from bidding;

hel
induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false
e
1

posal or
n behalf
ciation,
and not
directly
or sham
nspired,

put in a

chat the

bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, s
agreement, communication, or conference with anyone td
bid price of .the bidder or any other bidder, or to
overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or off
any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against th
of Riverside or anyone interested in the proposed contrg
all statements contained in the bid are true; and, furth
the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted hi
bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents the

opught by
fix the
fix any
that of
e County
ct; that
er, that
s or her

reof, or

divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid,
not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership,

and will
company

association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or

agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

I declare, under pénalty of perjury, that the foregoing is

true and correct.

Dated this 12th . (day) of May
2010  (year)
at _ Riverside , Califormia

Signature of affiant:

\
Note: Notarization of signature required

B7

@ Brian Mendoza, Vice R

(month),

resident/Sec¢retary



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of ___Riverside )

On ‘;fyéda/oo before me, Elizabeth H.M. McRae, Notary)

vy Public

(insert name and title of the officer

personally appeared Brian Mendoza

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(z) whose name
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/st¥eithey executed {

%) isfamex ’
he same in

histkeritbreir authorized capacity§ie®¥, and that by his/betitheir signature(g) on the instru rment the
e

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(®) acted, executed the instrum

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
paragraph is true and correct.

t.

foregoing

WITNESS my h d official seal.

4

Signature (Seal)




CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I, Brian Mendoza , Secretary of PTM General
rvices, [

ne.

Se
, (Corporation) do hereby certify that at a duly constituted mi

eting

of the Stockholders and Directors of the Corporation held at the office of the Corporatjon on

December 30 , 2007 (year), it was upon motion duly made and seconded, that

VOTED:Elizabeth H. Mendoza de McRae, President/CFO .....
OR.... Brian Mendoza, Vice President/Secretary
Authorized to sign & execute contracts and submit bids
one of the corporate officer's signatures.

It was upon further motion made and seconded that it be further VOTED:
Elizabeth H. Mendoza de McRae, President/CFO ..... OR....Brian Mendoza, Vice President/§e
in the capacity as of

Corporation is empowered, authorized and directed to execute, deliver and accept any an

documents and undertake all acts reasonably required or incidental to accomplish the foreg

it be

with either

That

cretary

the
d all

oing

vote, all on such terms and conditions as he in his discretion deems to be in the best interests of

the Corporation.

I further certify that the foregoing votes are in full force this date without rescis

modification or amendment.

Signed this 15th day of June , 2010 (year).

A TRUE RECORD
ATTEST

(; ; ) Brian Mendoz

@

sion,

Secre“t;;y/Clerk Vice Presiden

(Corporate Seal)

53

t/Secretary

Engineering ... ..

|

1




. ’ BID BOND

Recitals:

1. PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. "Contractor", has

submitted his

Contractor's Proposal to County of Riverside, "County”, for the construction of public work for

TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING PROJECT
Notice Inviting Bids of County dated

2. BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY a

in accprdance with a

corporation,

hereafter called "Surety”, is the surety of this Bond.

Agreement:
We, Contractor as principal and Surety as surety, jointly and severally agree and

state as follows:

1. The amount of the obligation of this bond is 10% of the amount of the Contractor's Proposal,

including bid alternates, and inures to the benefit of County.

2. This Bond is exonerated by (1) County rejecting said Proposal or, in the alte

mnate, (2) if said

Proposal is accepted, Contractor executes the Agreerment and furnishes the Bonds as agreed

to in its Proposal, otherwise it remains in full force and effect for the recovery
and expense of County resulting from failure of Contractor to act as agreed to

of loss, damage

n its Proposal.

- Some types of possible loss, damage and expense are specified in the Contractor's Proposal.

3. Surety, for value received, stipulates and agrees that its obligations hereunde

rnishall in no way

be impaired or affected by any extension of time within which County may accept the Proposal

and waives notice of any such extension.
4. This Bond is binding on our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and

Dated: MAY 12, 2010

BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING

assigns.

SERVICES, INC.

By = = By S — ot

Titte: Attorney in Fact PRANK MORONES Title: vizgt Mpn dor ///o/%éﬂ% fete
"Surety” “"Contractor” /

> P O PALIFORNIA } ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On before me, personally appeared,

. known to me, or proved to me on the bas
evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow
hel/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacities, and that by his/her signature
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrumer

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public (&
Note: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All
be notarized ‘

B3

5is of satisfactory
viedged to me that'
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No. 7916a
. : POWER OF ATTORNEY
BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The waming found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the “Company”), a
corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Urbandale, Iowa,
has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Philip Vﬁa, Frank Morones or
Jadon H. Smith of C & D Bonding & Insurance Services, Inc. of Covina, CA its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its
name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all boncls‘ and undertakings, with
the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Fifty Million and 00/100 Dollars
(850,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the rq%gularly elected officers

of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delawgre,
without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following
resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 21, 2000:

“RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of attomey authorizing and
qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other si}:retyship obligations
on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto;
and further
RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances,
or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Cpmpany except in the
manner and to the extent therein stated; and further
RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorngy-in-fact named; and
further
RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any
power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or
other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as
though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any
person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have
ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its
corporate seal hereunto affixed this ) day of WAa~ L 2010

Attest: Berkley nal Insurance Company
2 y A
(Seal) By 7~ )/ By .

Ira S. Led’erman : Robert P. Cole
Senior Vice President & Secretary Senior Vice President
WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE “BERKLEY” SECURITY PAPER.
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this ) day of ‘)NLM[ i, 2010, by Robert P. Cole and Ira
S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and Se:rf:tary, respectively, of

Berkley Regional Insurance Company. EILEE® "~ - ~mgg g .
= LAt Ao Age

‘ NOTs
Y COMBNSS!” © _...230,2012 Notary Public, State.of Connecticut

CAT NAVL B JJ-MO
CERTIFICATE n‘/j/
1, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HERKEBY CERTIFY that the

foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attornely has not been revoked
or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this
Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date. :

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 1 2th day of May ,_2010 .

(Seal) S Crmmdsl

Steven Coward

L~18 - L8N




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of __ Riverside )

On @5//»2//‘7 before me, Elizabeth H.M. McRae, Nots

ny Public

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __Brian Mendoza

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(z) whose name(s) is/grex '

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/stiefthey execute
histheribeir authorized capacity$iesy, and that by his/besittreir signature(s) on the instn
person(gy, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(z) acted, executed the instrum

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that t
paragraph is true and correct.

d|the same in
ument the
nt.

ne foregoing

WITNESS my hand and.efficial seal.

Signature (Seal)




State of California

County of __-OS ANGELES

On_5/12/10 before me, Philip Vega, Notary -public
Date Here Insert Name and Titis of tho Qfficer
personally appeared Frank Marones

Nama(s) of Signor(s)

who praved to me on the basis of satnsfacto'y evidence to
be the persont) whose namé{s) is/dre subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowled Zﬁ o me that
he/5héAdy executed the same in hié /EZ Ateir authorized
capac;fy( é , and that by hig/HertHeir sign ur@(s) on the
instrument the person{), or the entity ypon behalf of
which the person(é) acted, executed the instrument.

5 D £,

AAAAAA,A,&‘

PHILIP
JEGA g | Gertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY lnder the laws

of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

Commission # 1799866

Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

My Comm, Expires May 31, 2012 B 2

ARG R e oo T ¢ WITNESS my hand and -, | seal.

| Signature A
OPTIONAL :

Though the information below is not required by law, It may prove valuable to persans relying on the docurnent
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form io anothar document,

Piage Notary Seaj Above

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signher(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

O Individual [ Individual

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — LI Limited [ General {1 Partner - O Limited O General RIGHT TRUMBPRINT
{0 Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER - O Attorney in Fact e OF SIGNER

M Trustes Top of thumb nere ) Trustee [pp of mumb here
O Guardian or Conservator ) Guardian or Conservator

0O Other: {1 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

@2007 National Nomry Aaaomaunn 9350 Da Suln Avo PO, Box 2402 »Chatsworth, CA B1313- 2402- wwwNanona]Nolaryolg item ﬂ5907 Hoordnr C3li Toti-Free 1-800-878- 8927




Company Profile

» 3

C ompany Profile

BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

11201 DOUGLAS AVENUE
DES MOINES, IA 50322
800-842-8972

Agent for Service of Process
JERE KEPRIOS, C/O CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 818 WEST SEVENTH STREET, 2ND FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 818 WEST SEVENTH ST LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

Unable to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

1

Page 1 of 1

7 JERE KEPRIOS, C/O

Reference Information

NAIC #: 29580

NAIC Group #: 0098

California Company ID #: 4515-3

Date authorized in California: March 31, 1998

License Status: UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type: Property & Casualty
State of Domicile: DELAWARE

Lines of Insurance Authorized to Transact

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refe]

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY
CREDIT

DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE"

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

1)

to the glossary.

Company Complaint Information

Company Enforcement Action Documents
'Company Performance & Comparison Data
Composite Complaint Studies

Want More?

Help Me Find a Company Representative in My Area

Financial Rating Organizations

Last Revised - June 26, 2009 05:53 PM
Copyright © California Department of Insurance

hy

http://interactive.web.insurance.ca.gov/webuser/idb_co_prof utl.get co_prof?p_EID=]

046 5/13/2010




THIS AGREEMENT is entered into at Riverside, California as of the date s
between County of Riverside hereafter called "County" and PTM General Engin
Inc. hereafter called "Contractor”.

RECITALS:

1.

AGREEMENT:

Riverside County Contract No.

/D 06 -Off

AGREEMENT

Contractor has submitted to County his Contractor's Proposal for th
County Project, Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting project at
of Clay Street and DeAnza Plaza Drive, Project No. B9-0583, in stricf
the Contract Documents identified below and County has accepted sa

Contractor states that he has reexamined his Contractor's Proposal a
correct, has ascertained that his subcontractors are properly licensed
requisite skill and forces, has reexamined the site and Contract Docum
opinion that he can presently do the work in accordance with the Contra

I ;)

W

3t forth below is
ering Services,

D

construction of

he Intersection
accordance with
Proposal.

d found it to be
nd possess the
nts and is of the
t Documents for

e

the money set forth in his Proposal to be paid as provided in the Contract Documents.

IT IS AGREED BY THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS:

1.

Contract Documents. The entire contract consists of the following: (a)

The Agreement.

(b) The Notice Inviting Bids. (c) The Instruction to Bidders. (d) The Contractor's Proposal.

(e) The Bid Bond. (f) The Payment Bond. (g) The Performance Bond.

Conditions. (i) The Special Provisions. (j) The Standard Specificatior
California Department of Transportation edition of May 2006 as modifie
of the Contract Documents. (k) The Standard Plans of the Department
identified on the plans or in the Special Provisions. (I) The Plans. (m) 4
(n) The Determination of Prevailing Wage Rates for Public Work. (0) An
issued. (p) Any additional or supplemental specifications, notice,
drawings issued in accordance with the provisions of the Contract Docu
Documents presently in existence are by this reference incorporated hern
as if here set forth in full and upon the proper issuance of other docu
likewise be deemed incorporated. The Bid Bond is exonerated upon
Agreement and the Payment Bond and Faithful Performance Bond.

The Work. Contractor shall do all things necessary to construct th
described in Recital No. 1 in accordance with the Contract Documents

Page 1 of 5

h) The General
18 of the State of
1in other portions
of Transportation
Addenda (None).
y|Change Orders
instructions and
m
e
T
€

e

lents. All of said
n with like effect
nents they shall
axecution of this

e work generally

JUL 272000 295




3. Liquidated Damages and Time of Completion. Attention is directed to the provisions in
Section 8-1.06, "Time of Completion", and in Section 8-1.07, "Liquidated Damages", of the
Standard Specifications and these Special Provisions.

The Contractor shall begin work within 15 days of the date stated within the written "Notice
to Proceed".

The Contractor shall notify the Engineer, in writing, of his intent to begin work at least 72
hours before work is begun. The notice shall be delivered to the! Transportation
Department's Construction Engineer and shall specify the date the Contractor intends to
start. If the project has more than one location of work, a separate notice|shall be given for
each location. ‘

e to Proceed",
Proceed" shall
er and subject

Should the Contractor begin work in advance of receiving a written "Not
any work performed by him in advance of the date stated in the "Notice t
be considered as having been done by him at his own risk and as a volun
to the following:

(1M The Contractor shall, on commencing operations, take all precauti; ns required for
public safety and shall observe all the provisions in the Specifications and the
Special Provisions.

the "Notice to
provided in the

(2) Al work done according to the contract prior to the issuance ©
Proceed", will be considered authorized work and will be paid for a
contract.

(3)  The Contractor shall not be entitled to any additional compensatiorj or an extension
of time for any delay, hindrance or interference caused by or attributable to
commencement of work prior to the issuance of the "Notice to Proceed”.

4. Compensation. Contractor shall be paid in the manner set forth|in the Contract
Documents the amount of his Proposal as accepted by County, the above rates, subject to
additions and deductions as provided in the Contract Documents. Said Pfoposal is on file
in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of County.

Page 2 of 5




CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING PR(

AT THE INTERSECTION OF

CLAY STREET AND DE ANZA PLAZA DRIVE

PROJECT NO. B9-0987

JECT

AGREEMENT
ITEM | ITEM TEM uniT | ESTIMATED | ITEM PRICE TOTAL
No. | CODE QUANTITY | (INFIGURES) | (IN FIGURES)
1 510501 “R”'L",’w%'?(gm%ifsEéngRgMn EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00
2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,760.00 1,760.00
3 | 066148 | RELOCATE SIGNS EA 1 05.00 105.00
4 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1000.00 1,000.00
5 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 2,700.00 2,700.00
6 150717 | R o P e AND SQFT 1,600 132 2,112.00
7 150740 | REMOVE SIGN EA 3 31.50 94.50
8 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
9 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION cY 130 55.00 7,150.00
10 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE cy 80 2530 2,024.00
11 | 390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 70 54.00 10,780.00
12 | 510501 | MINOR CONCRETE [STAMPED CONCRETE] | SQFT 1,220 7.20 8,784.00
13 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 26200 1,260.00
14 | 650014 | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 8 875.00 7,000.00
15 | 017306 z”ég)OR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS EA 2 2/350.00 4,700.00
16 | 017309 2"0'2‘)0R CONCRETE (TYPE"D" CURB) (CRS | | ¢ 610 235 7,533.50
17 | 017312 XL",‘,%%E&T&S%EZE%')VE_WAY SQFT 625 8.70 5,437.50
18 | 017317 g";,"/'\?\l';ggL")’CRETE (CROSS-GUTTERAND | gopt 1,180 6.20 7,316.00
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AGREEMENT

(CONTINUED)
ITEM ITEM ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED ITEM PRICE TOTAL
No. CODE QUANTITY (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES)
19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 648 3.42 2,216.16
20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,228 0.74 1,648.72
21 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 74 4.25 314.50
22 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 113,764.12 113,764.12
23 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 2,200.00 2,200.00
PROJECT TOTAL: One hundred ninety nine thousand, nine hundred doliars and zero cents $ 199,900.00
ITEMS 1-23 "WORDS"
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this agreement ¢

forth below.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BYW Guen. A
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

MARION ASHLEY

Dated JUL 27 2010

ATTEST:

Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board

Deputy (/

“&%&tﬁ%[ A0

95 of the date set

PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

y@ Bircy /l/am/dw

B
C
TITLE: ()/'0%%/

—

Lt

(If Corporation, Affix Seal)

ATTES

Gu b 1o

{

(

TITLE: %fé +,/CF2

z"~ /P /s
/'L/ 02&@,

FORM Licensed in accordance with| an act
BY: providing for the registration of
NERCR KIPNIS vV [y DATE Contractors,
&
License No. /f/’?‘(
Federal Employer Identification Number:
KO- SEP364T
BY
"County" “Corporation”
(Seal) (Seal)
Page 5 of 5
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CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE RESOLUTION

, Secretary of PTM Generg

ervices
constituted n

I, Brian Mendoza

S

, (Corporation) do hereby certify that at a duly

of the Stockholders and Directors of the Corporation held at the office of the Corpora

December 30

3

VOTEDZElizabeth H. Mendoza de McRae, President/CFO
OR.... Brian Mendoza, Vice President/Secretary
Authorized to sign & execute contracts and submit bid
one of the corporate officer's signatures.

It was upon further motion made and seconded that it be further VOTED
Elizabeth H. Mendoza de McRae, President/CFO OR....Brian Mendoza, Vice President
in the capacity as

Corporation is empowered, authorized and directed to execute, deliver and accept any

i

2007 (year), it was upon motion duly made and seconded, that

0

A

documents and undertake all acts reasonably required or incidental to accomplish the fore

Engineering ...

nc.
ceting

0N on

it be

with either

That
ecretary

f the
nd all

5

going

vote, all on such terms and conditions as he in his discretion deems to be in the best inte

the Corporation.

I further certify that the foregoing votes are in full force this date without resc

modification or amendment.

Signed this 15th day of June 2010 (yean).

b

A TRUE RECORD
ATTEST

@

Brian Mendo

asts of

i§sion,

|

a

Vice Presid

t/Secretary

Secre‘tz;;y/Clerk

(Corporate Seal)

53




- PERFORMANCE BOND

Recitals:

1. PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. (Contractor) has

Agreement with COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE (County) for construction of p

as Construction of Traffic Signal And Lighting Project At The Inter

entered into an
ublic work known
section Of Clay

Street and De Anza Plaza Drive, Project No. B9-0987.

corporation

2. , a
(Surety), is the Surety under this Bond.
Agreement:

We, Contractor, as Principal, and Surety, as Surety, jointly and severally agre
bound unto County, as obligee, as follows:
1. The amount of the obligation of this Bond is 100% of the estimated con
Project of $ 199,900.00 (One hundred ninety nine thousand, nine hun

!

e, state, and are

act price for the
red dollars and

zero cents), and inures to the benefit of County.

2. This Bond is exonerated by Contractor doing all things to be kept and
strict conformance with the Contract Documents for the Project, otherwis
force and effect for the recovery of loss, damage and expense of Cour
failure of Contractor to so act. All of said Contract Documents are inco

3. This obligation is binding on our successors and assigns.

4, For value received, Surety stipulates and agrees that no change,

prepayment to Contractor, alteration or addition to the terms and req
Contract Documents or the work to be performed thereunder shall affe

hereunder and waives notice as to such matters, except the total contrag

increased by more than 10% without approval of Surety.

THIS BOND is executed as of

DE
=
it

rformed by it in
it remains in full
y resulting from

rporated herein.

time extension,
rements of the
t its obligations

price cannot be

u
0
t

By By
By Type Name
Its Attorney in Fact
"Surety"
Title
"Contractor”
(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal)
NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All

signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).




PAYMENT BOND

(Public Work - Civil Code 3247 et seq.)

The makers of this Bond ar¢ PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC., as Principal and

Original Contractor and

1‘ , a corporation,

authorized to issue Surety

RIVERSIDE a public entit
nine hundred dollars a

ﬁonds in California, as Surety, and this Bond is issued in conjunction
with that certain public wg

s

rks contract to be executed between Principal and COUNTY OF
as Owner, for $199,900.00 (One hundred ninety nine thousand,
zero _cents), the total amount payable. THE AMOUNT OF THIS

BOND IS ONE HUNDRED

consisting of Construction

PERCENT OF SAID SUM. Said contract is for public work generally
of Traffic Signal And Lighting Project At The Intersection Of Clay

Street and De Anza Plaz

‘Drive, Project No. B9-0987.

The beneficiaries of this B¢
conditions of this Bond arg
notice, Surety consents to €

)nd are as is stated in 3248 of the Civil Code and requirements and
as is set forth in 3248, 3249, 3250 and 3252 of said code. Without
xtension of time for performance, change in requirements, amount of

compensation, or prepayment under said contract.

DATED:
Original Contractor - Principal
J By
Surety |
By Title -
Its Attorney In Fact
(If corporation, affix seal)
(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA |

COUNTY OF

} ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On __
appeared,

Uefo re me,

personally
, known to me, or proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory eviden

,e to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument

and acknowledged to me tnrat he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacities, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the mstrurment

WITNESS my hand and oﬂ‘lmal seal.

Signature of Notary Public

NOTE: This Bond must
signatures must

Notary Public (Seal)

be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All
e acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).




" ISSUED IN FIVE (5) ORIGINAL COUNTERPARTS BOND NUMBER 0147691

$2,865.60 PREMIUM IS SUBJEC’
TO CHANGE BASED ON FINAL

CONTRACT PRICE.
PERFORMANCE BOND
Recitals:
1. PTM _GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. (Contractor) has entered into an
Agreement with COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE (County) for construction of publi¢ work known

as Construction of Traffic Signal And Lighting Project At The Intersection Of Clay
Street and De Anza Plaza Drive, Project No. B9-0987.

2. BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANYa DELAWARE corporation
(Surety), is the Surety under this Bond.

Agreement:

We, Contractor, as Principal, and Surety, as Surety, jointly and severally agree, state, and are
bound unto County, as obligee, as follows:

1. The amount of the obligation of this Bond is 100% of the estimated contract price for the
Project of $199,900.00 (One hundred ninety nine thousand, nine hundred dollars and
zero cents), and inures to the benefit of County.

2. This Bond is exonerated by Contractor doing all things to be kept and perfarmed by it in
strict conformance with the Contract Documents for the Project, otherwise it remains in full
force and effect for the recovery of loss, damage and expense of County resulting from

failure of Contractor to so act. All of said Contract Documents are incorporated herein.

WM =

3. This obligation is binding on our successors and assigns.

4, For value received, Surety stipulates and agrees that no change, time| extension,
prepayment to Contractor, alteration or addition to the terms and requirements of the
Contract Documents or the work to be performed thereunder shall affect its|obligations
hereunder and waives notice as to such matters, except the total contract price cannot be
increased by more than 10% without approval of Surety.

THIS BOND is executed as of JUNE 9TH, 2010

LENGINEERING ERVICES, INC. BERKL EG%NSUF‘ANCE COMPANY
é@/ﬁ Erion By )
e

2o 7y
0 st (@,ﬂ,
By  Gumbdl MU Type Name FRANK MORONES
¢ il a;—:{) Its Attorney|in Fact
% / llSure‘t /Il
Title
"Contractor”
(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All
signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).




POWER OF ATTORNEY
BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

No. 7916a

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please re

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPA
corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal ¢
has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Philip
Jadon H. Smith of C & D Bonding & Insurance Services, Inc. of Covina, CA its true and lawful At
name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bon
the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Fifty M|
(850,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the
of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws

V1

A1
f
V
t
idi
il

w carefully.

(the “Company”), a
ice in Urbandale, Iowa,
ga, Frank Morones or
rney-in-Fact, to sign its
and undertakings, with
ion and 00/100 Dollars
egularly elected officers

f the State of Delaware,

without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted
resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company }

“RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of att

qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other

on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney exe
and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, underta

or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the C
manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorr
further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affix

other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the sa

|

C

ursuant to the following
d on August 21, 2000:

rney authorizing and
etyship obligations

ted pursuant hereto;

(ings, recognizances,

o]

ed
power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertak

mpany except in the

ey-in-fact named; and

by facsimile to any

ing, recognizance, or

e force and effect as

though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any

person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the f:
ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.”

10

t that they may have

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its ap
corporate seal hereunto affixed this_) day of WA=~y 2010.

Attest:

Py
-//?, ,r’;é' P SRS

Ty

(Seal) By 7 .

Berlesuranee Compdany
By *C:;é;

opriate officers and its

Ira S. Lederman
Senior Vice President & Secretary

Robert P. Cole
Senior Vice President

WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE “BERKLEY” SECURITY P,

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss:
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this ) day of Wheonek , 2010,
S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and §

b

APER.

’ Robert P. Cole and Ira

<

cretary, respectively, of
+

(A A

Berkley Regional Insurance Company. EILEER - T TR )
N NOT/ - M Zg/uz/yt,/ J < e A
1Y Commiss:” -...270,2912  Notary Public, State.of Connectid
e CAT WAL B oS
CERTIFICATE ?

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HERF

foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attor

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 9 dayof  June

ut . . 4
JL[?(L,»‘/W:LO b~ 3 2 & LS

“BY CERTIFY that the
n¢y has not been revoked
- or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or un
= .= Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

dertaking to which this

,2010 -

(Seal)

/J %/\.—— &A/MJ’L

Steven Coward







ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of __Riverside )

y Public

n uﬁaxu Lo, 2010 before me, Elizabeth H.M. McRae, Notar
. (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Brian Mendoza

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose nam

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shiefthey execut'af

his/retheir authorized capacityfies), and that by his/besftheir signature(g) on the inst
person(%, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instru

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that th
paragraph is true and comrect.

e

[

he same in
ent the
It.

}7@ sl

foregoing

WITNESS my hand andGfficial seal.

H.i. MORAE,
s %
1645763
ko O
Y Bt

ub. 1, 2010 3

(Seal)

Signature __/




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of Riverside )

0 Lo, 010 before me, Brian Mendoza, Notary Public

(insert name and title of the officer)

Elizabeth H. Mendoza de McRae
personally appeared

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu

the same in

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose n? e(s) is/are

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ins
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ment the
ent.

the foregoing

o, BRIAN H
A Comm. %
RIvERSH

MENDOZA
686770 0

NOTARY Fda%xc CALIFORNIA
E

County
. IAUG. 7, 2010 3"

@ ~E8> My Cown, EX
Signature (Seal)




@ﬁ\iéﬁ’@ﬁﬁﬁ@ Ai&-PﬁﬁF@SE A@KNOWL%DGME?@T

State of California

County of __LOS ANGELES

06/09/2010

On before me, Philip Vega, Notary-public

SR AR AR

Date Here Inaett Name and Titia af tho Offlcar

personally appeared Frank Morones

Nama(z) of Signor(s)

who proved 1o me on the basis of satisfaciory evidence to

be the personé) whose naméls) is/ére st

soribed o the

within instrument and acknowle

PHILIP VEGA
Commission # 1799866
Notary Public - California =

=2/ Los Angeles County
! My Cumm. Expires May 31, 2012‘

capacity(fds), and that by higher/teir sigr
instrument the person(§), or the entity u
which the person(¥) acted, executed the in

VN

of the State of California that the foregoing
true and correct.

fo me that

ur@(s) on the
on behalf of
strument.

he/él‘mé/tﬁi{vs executed the same in h.é/gZ? fl%fir authorized

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws

] paragraph is

WITNESS my hand and officiajisea
Placg Notary Seal Abova Signawre Siandilir ‘olﬂry Public]
OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, It may prove valuable to persons relying OA; o docurna
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form lo another doct

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

nt

Document Date: Numbaer of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

Individual
Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Individual
(O Corparate Officer — Title(s):

Partner — L Limited [J General
Attorney in Fact

GIGHT THUMBFRINT O Partner - O Limited 0 General
DF SIGNER - 0 Attarney in Fact

Top of thumb nere

gpacooo

Trustes [ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator [ Guardian or Conservator
Other: 1 Other;

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

[Top of thumb here

@2007 National Nonary Aaaomaunn 9350 Da Solu Avn RO,Box 2402 ~Cnawwnnh CA 91312+ aaoa-www Nanona]Nomryorg itam h5907 noordurc

rOIl-FrBe 1-800-878-8827
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Company Profile

BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
11201 DOUGLAS AVENUE
DES MOINES, IA 50322
800-842-8972

Agent for Service of Process
JERE KEPRIOS, C/O CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 818 WEST SEVENTH STREET, 2ND FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 900
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 818 WEST SEVENTH ST LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

Unable to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

17 JERE KEPRIOS, C/O

Reference Information
NAIC #: 29580
NAIC Group #: 0098
California Company ID #: 4515-3
Date authorized in California: March 31, 1998
License Status: UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type: Property & Casualty
State of Domicile: DELAWARE

Lines of Insurance Authorized to Transact
The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please e

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY
CREDIT ‘

DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

fer to the glossary.

Company Complaint Information

Company Enforcement Action Documents
Company Performance & Comparison Data
Composite Complaint Studies

Want More?

Help Me Find a Company Representative in My Area

Financial Rating Organizations

Last Revised - June 26, 2009 05:53 PM
Copyright © California Department of Insurance

http://interactive.web.insurance.ca.gov/webuser/idb co prof utl.get co prof?p EID=77046 6/14/2010




" ISSUED IN FIVE (5) ORIGINAL COUNTERPARTS BOND NUMBER 014769

PREMIUM IS INCLUDED IN
PERFORMANCE BOND.

PAYMENT BOND

(Public Work - Civil Code 3247 et seq.)

The rnakers of this Bond are PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC., as
Original Contractor and BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY , a
authorized to issue Surety Bonds in California, as Surety, and this Bond is issued in
with that certain public works contract to be executed between Principal and C

Fb
corporation,

rincipal and

conjunction

DUNTY OF

RIVERSIDE a public entity, as Owner, for $199,900.00 (One hundred ninety nin

thousand,

nine hundred dollars and zero cents), the total amount payable. THE AMOU
BOND 1S ONE HUNDRED PERCENT OF SAID SUM. Said contract is for public w
consisting of Construction of Traffic Signal And Lighting Project At The Intersey

T OF THIS
rk generally
ion Of Clay

Street and De Anza Plaza Drive, Project No. B9-0987.

The beneficiaries of this Bond are as is stated in 3248 of the Civil Code and requi
conditions of this Bond are as is set forth in 3248, 3249, 3250 and 3252 of said co
notice, Surety consents to extension of time for perforrance, change in requiremen
compensation, or prepayment under said contract.

DATED: JUNE 9TH, 2010 PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING

\

sments and
e. Without
, amount of

SERVICES, INC.

Original Contractor - Principa

\EN ]

e

BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY By e aincdnd
Surety \ dm ﬁmecﬂql/ée(/uﬁ
By \/.%ﬂ/\ Title

Its Attorney In Fact FRANK MORONES

(If corporation, affix seai)

(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ,
COUNTY OF '} ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On before me, personally
appeared, , known to me, or proved o me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacities, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which|the person
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public Notary Public (Seal
NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All

signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).




No. 7916a
POWER OF ATTORNEY
BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the “Company”), a

corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Urbandale, Iowa,
= has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Philip Vega, Frank Morones or
Jadon H. Smith of C & D Bonding & Insurance Services, Inc. of Covina, CA its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its
name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with
the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Fifty Million and 00/100 Dollars
(850,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the [regularly elected officers
of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws p
without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted p
resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company he

the State of Delaware,
suant to the following
d on August 21, 2000:

o

“RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of atf
qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other fs
on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attomey exe¢
and further
RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances,
or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the
manner and to the extent therein stated; and further
RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorngy-in-fact named; and
further
RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed|by facsimile to any
power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or
other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the sahe force and effect as
though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsej ile signature of any
person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the facl that they may have
ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.” ‘

ey authorizing and
etyship obligations
ed pursuant hereto;

i e

corporate seal hereunto affixed this ) day of _VW\=r Ly 2010.

V:; Attest: ey Berkley nal Insurance Comy
' // ’ ',,'(7 { ’/\Mm_m“ o : 4
(Seal By /L By ,,

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its apt L priate officers and its
a

y
IraS. Lederman - Robert P. Cole
! Senior Vice President & Secretary Senior Vice President
WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE “BERKLEY” SECURITY PARER.
- STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

- Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this ) day of ’YVL&M“C"{ i 2010, by Robert P. Cole and Ira
¢ S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and S?(‘r,etary, respectively, of

- Berkley Regional Insurance Company. EILEEP - =~ ) ) |
: i y £ "‘; A ? i Arears Al A
Y CoMmes -«-.230,%7%  Notary Public, State .of Connectjci b1 LG [

f)‘&/\} Ca7 WAL g oS Agl;suxuo

o CERTIFICATE
* ¢ I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
- foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorfiey has not been revoked
" or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or uhdertaking to which this
= Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.
Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 9 day of June 2010

(Seal) fnr Lot

Steven Coward

X
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State of California

County of __LOS ANGELES

06/09/2010

Date

On

personally appearsd

before me,

Philip Vega, Notary -public

Here Ingart Name and Titia of tho Qffiesr

Frank Morones

Nama(s) of Signor(s)

PHILIP VEGA
Commission # 1799866
Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County -

My Cumm. Expires May 31, 2012

z

Place Notary Seal Above

Though the information below is not required by law, It may prove valueble to persons relyl‘ig on tha docurr
and could prevent fraudulent ramoval and raattachiment of this form lo another aocument,

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

be the person(é) whose namétk) is/Are su

seribed to the

within instrument and acknowled z'l
he/ t‘\é/tﬁé executed the same in hié /gz t
‘ capac;ty ), and that by hig/hertteir sign
instrument the person(¥), or the entity U
which the person(¥) acted, executed the in

'nSD—L

to me that
ir authorized
urg(s) on the
on behalf of
trument.

7]

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and o 3

Signature

GlgWra of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Document Date:

Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signers Name:

Signer's Nama:

Individuai
Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Individual
O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Partner — U Limited [ General
Altorney in Fact

ogoaconno

Signer s Representing:

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER _ +

Trustee Top of thumb nere O Trustee
Guardlan or Conservator [ Guardian or Conservator
Other: 1 Other:

{0 Partner - O Limited (O General
O Attorney in Fact

Signer Is Reprasanting:

Top of thumb hete

RIGKT THUMBFPRINT
OF SIGNER

@2007 Nauona( Nomry Assomaunn 9350 Do Snln Avu RO, Box 2402 +Chatswarth, CA 91313 2402owww NauonalNomryorg ltam #5907 noordor C ]

fou- Fraa1 -800-878- 5327




ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
06/22/2010

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE C
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFF
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

ERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
ORDED BY THE POLICIES
IIWSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
]

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGA
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate ¢
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

TIDN IS WAIVED, subject to
faes not confer rights to the

PRODUCER LICENSE NO. 0637431 SONIACT PATRICK MCRAE
PATRICK MCRAE INSURANCE SERVICES PHONE & (714) 779-6998 | (A% no): (714) 779-6903
1290 N. HANCOCK ST., SUITE 210 EMAL . P.MCRAE@SBCGLOBAL.NET
ANAHEIM HILLS, CA 92807 R e 0 FWY/PTM 2010
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED INSURER A : SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY 41297
FREEWAY ELECTRIC; FREEWAY ELECTRIC INC. wsurer 8 : REDWOOD FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE 11673
PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. surer ¢ : SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY 41297
PO BOX 7745 wsurer b : FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE QOMPANY  |24724
RIVERSIDE CA 92503 wsurer £ : BARRET BUSINESS SERVICES (BBSI) 2246 (SIP)
INSURER F
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AB(
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT Wi
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS §
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

E FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
UBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

'[‘ng TYPE OF INSURANCE ?;;E_]—SEVEF POLICY NUMBER (n';ﬂ/%cDYmvv)EFF (ia_ll-lg%YIYYYY)EXP LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY BCS0022114 05/11/2010|05/11/2011| eacH occURRENGE $ 1,000,000
1 .
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X | X |DEDUCTIBLE: $5,000/ pRA“E‘ﬁ%%?EEE grEance) $ 50,000
| cLams-mape OCCUR OCCURRENCE MED EXP (Any ofe|person) | § 5,000
| X | XCU/OCP PERSONAL & ADV|INJURY | § 1,000,000
| X | EBL: $1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMBIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
 leouey [X]%8% [ lioc i
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CAA100637 02/09/2010|02/09/2011] COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s 1.000.000
Da . (Ea accident) ,UUU,
X1 Ay auto X | X | COMPREHENSIVE DED:
AR $1.000 BODILY INJURY [PHr person) | §
|__| ALL OWNED AUTOS COLLISION DED: BODILY INJURY [Pr accident)| $
_X_ SCHEDULED AUTOS $1 ,000 PROPERTY DAMAGE $
| X | HIRED AUTOS (Per accident)
| X | NON-OWNED AUTOS $
X | HIRED PHY. DAMAGE $
C | UMBRELLA LIAB _2(_— OCCUR - - | XLS0067022 05/1 1/2010 05/11/2011 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 10,000,000
X | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE | $ 10,000,000
| X | bEpucTIBLE PROD> COMP /OPS|s 10,000,000
RETENTION 8 0 CRISIS RESPONSE | 250,000
E [ WORKERS COMPENSATION » 2246 T1719/2000[11/18/2010] X | WCSTATUL | [0+
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTIVE NIA X E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
(Mandatory in NH) £.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICYLIMIT | § 1,000,000
PROPERTY & INLAND MARINE 25CC23092810 07/13/2009{07/13/2010] $1,650,000 TO[TAL INSURED VALUES
D $1,000 DEDUTIBLE PER OCCURRENCE

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES lAAttach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more slgace is required}
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, ALONG WITH IT'S OFFICERS, OFFICIALS, OFFICERS, AGENTS, REPRESENTATIVES, EMPLOYEES AND VOLUNTEERS ARE NAMED AS ADDITION
CONTRACT. INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABILITY POLICY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE ADDITIONAL INSURED 1S PRIMARY INSURANCE AS

LIABILITY CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY THE NAMED INSURED(S) OPERATIONS, AND ANY OTHER INSURANCE MAINTAINED BY THE ADDITIONAL INSURED EXCESS

*CANCELLATION: SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE WILL BE !
RE: PTM JOB# P10-08 OWNER PROJECT NO. B9-0987 TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT THE INTERSECTION OF CLAY STREET AND DE ANZA PLAZA

JAL| INSURED AS REQUIRED BY WRITTEN
RESPECTS ANY CLAIM, LOSS OR
D NON-CONTRIBUTORY.
El

SUED.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
3525 14TH STREET S RAON DATE . THEREOF NOTC

RIVE RSIDE CA 92501 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

CIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
E| WILL. BE DELIVERED IN

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

p

J
S

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPO
ACORD 25 (2009/09) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

RATION. Allrights reserved.




NAMED INSURED: FREEWAY ELj
INSURANCE CARRIER: SCOTT:

CG 20 33 07 04

POLICY NUMBER: BCS0022114

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20330704

[ECTRIC, FREEWAY ELECTRIC, INC., PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.
"SDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR

CONTRACTORS ~ AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN |
REQUIRED IN CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH YOU

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

|
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

|
i

. Section Il — Who Is An Insured is amended to
include as an additional insyired any person or or-
ganization for whom you are performing opera-
tions when you and such person or organization
have agreed in writing in a |; ontract or agreement
that such person or organization be added as an
additional insured on your policy. Such person or
organization is an additional insured only with re-
spect to liability for "bodily injury”, "property dam-
age" or "personal and advaertising injury" caused,

in whole or in part, by: |
1. Your acts or omissions;

2. The acts or omissions dof those acting on your
behalf; ”

in the performance of your 1bngomg operations for
the additional insured. u

A person's or orgamzatlonrs status as an addi-
tional insured under this endorsement ends when
-your operations for that additional insured are
completed. |

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these
additional insureds, the following additional exclu-
sions apply:

This insurance does not apply to:

1. "Bodily injury", "property damage”" or

"personal

and advertising injury" arising out of the ren-
dering of, or the failure to render, any profes-
sional architectural, engineering or surveying
services, including:

a.

b.

The preparing, approving, or failing to
prepare or approve, maps, shop drawings,
opinions, reports, surveys, field orders,
change orders or drawings and specifica-
tions; or

Supervisory, inspection,
engineering activities.

architectural or

2. "Bodily injury” or "property damage" occurring
after:

a.

© ISO Properties, Inc., 2004

All work, including materials, parts or
equipment furnished in connection with
such work, on the project (other than ser-
vice, maintenance or repairs) to be per-
formed by or on behalf of the additional in-
sured(s) at the location of the covered
operations has been completed; or

That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its
intended use by any person or organization
other than another contractor or subcon-
tractor engaged in performing operations
for a principal as a part of the same project.

Page 1 of 1




NAMED INSURED:; FREEWAY ELECTRIC, FREEWAY ELECTRIC, INC., PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SER
INSURANCE CARRIER: SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAR

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEE;:
CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIO

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

POLICY NUMBER: BCS0022114 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CG 20 37 07 04

CES, INC.

EFULLY.

5 OR
NS

Name of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

Any person or organization that the insured is required by written contract to name as an

primary insurance as respects any claim, loss or liability caused in whole or in part by the
operations, and any other insurance maintained by the Additional Insured shall be excess
contributory with the insurance provided hereunder.

It is agreed that such insurance as is afforded by this policy for the benefit of the Addition

?
N
a

ditional insured.

# Insured shall be

med Insured(s)
d non-

Location And Description Of Completed Operations:

All Operations

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Decl

Section Il — Who Is An Insured is amended to
include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with
respect to liability for “bodily injury” or “property
damage” caused, in whole or in part, by “your work”
at the location designated and described in the
schedule of this endorsement performed for that
additional insured and included in the "products-
completed operations hazard".

CG 2037 07 04 © IS0 Properties, Inc., 2004

|

rations.

Page 1 of 2




POLICY NUMBER: BCS0022114 COMMERCIAL GEN

NAMED INSURED: FREEWAY ELECTRIC, FREEWAY ELECTRIC, INC., PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERYI
INSURANCE CARRIER: SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAF

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECO

AGAINST OTHERS TO US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SCHEDULE
Name of Person or Organization:

Any person or organization to whom or to which you are obligated by virtue of written contract
or existence of a written permit, to provide insurance such as is afforded by this policy.

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown
as applicable to this endorsement.)

The TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US Conditi

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS) is amended by the addition of the followil

FRAL LIABILITY

€CG 24041093

CES, INC.

REFULLY.

VERY

or by the issuance

n the declarations

n (Section IV —
g:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against the person or organization shown in the Schedule above

because of payments we make for injury or damage arising out of your ongoing operations
under contract with that person or organization and included in the “product-completed opera
waiver applies only to the person or organization shown in the Schedule above.

CG 24041093 Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1992

or “your work” done

ions hazard”. This

Page 1 of 1

O




COMMERCIAL AUTO
CAM 5030 08 01

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITONAL INSURED

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Name or Person or Organization:

Any person or organization to wham or to which you are obligated by virtue of written contract or by the issuance
or existence of a written permit, to 1provide insurance such as is afforded by this policy.

With respect to SECTION Il — LIABILITY COVERAGE only, Who is An Insured (section Il (A) (1)) is amended to
Include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule above. The coverage
afforded herby to such additional ihsured is limited to imputed liability specifically resulting from the conduct of the
Named Insured for which the additional insured was held liable.

This endorsement effective 02/09/2010

forms part of Policy Number CAA100637

policy effective dates 02/09/2010 to 02/09/2011

issued to FREEWAY ELECTRId‘I PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.
by REDWOOD FIRE & CASUALTTY INSURANCE COMPANY

|
CAM 5030 08 01 l
|




COMMERCIAL AUTO

CAM 6120 09 06

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

GARAGE COVERAGE FORM
TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Name or Person or Organization:

Any person or organization to whom or to which you are obligated by virtue of written contract or by the issuance

or existence of a written permit, to provide insurance such as is afforded by this policy.

We agree to waive any and all subrogation claims or rights of recovery against any person(s)or organization(s) if

there is an executed written agreement with that person(s) or organizations(s), which require

3 a Waiver of

Subrogation Clause from the Named Insured, except for losses, which are due in whole or part to the negligence

or errors and omissions of such persons(s) or organization(s).

This endorsement effective 02/09/2010

forms part of Policy Number CAA100637

policy effective dates 02/09/2010 to 02/09/2011

issued to FREEWAY ELECTRIC / PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.
by REDWOOD FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

CAM 6120 09 06




# Homon Besource Monogement Compony

PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING|SERVICS
5942 ACORN ST

RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-1040

Re: Barrett Business Services, Ir:c. ("BBSI")
Letter of Self-insurance for Workers’ Compensation Coverage

As the named addressee of dhis Letter, your company's required workers' compensation coverage is provided
through BBSI's state approv Self-Insured Workers' Compensation Plan by way of your co-employment
contract with BBSI. BBSI's Galifornia customers can also verify BBSI's state certification at
http://www.dir.ca.gov./SIP/sig.html; next, click on "Rosters"; then click on Private self insured employers; then
scroll down to Barrett (the list is numeric by license number). Additional information is as follows:

Self Insurance Certification Number:

California: 2246
Oregon: 1068
Washington: W
Delaware: 152 !
Maryland: 366 |
Colorado: 463 1;

Other Comments (place an "X" if bpplicable)z

Waiver of Subrogation: BESI and PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICS agree to waive their right of
subrogation for the benefit/of: :

County of Riverside its offiters, emplovees, agents and volunteers at Project #8B9-0987 Trafﬁ(; Signal @
Intersection of Clay St & Anza Piaza (P10-08)

i
Named "Letter Holder": County of Riverside 3525 14th St Riverside, CA 92501
|
| ii I
Other: Coverage Effective Dates: 11/19/09 through 11/18/10; Barrett Business Services will notify County of
Riverside 30 day ‘j in advance of a cancellation of coverage for PTM.

Additionally, BBSI's self-insured Frogram is further supported by an excess workers' compensation insurance policy with
American International Group (AlG), see accompanying certificate of insurance.

For additional information, pleasle contact your local BBSI office at: (909) 890-3633 .

Very truly yours,
Michael L. Elich BBS! Office: SAN BERNARDINO

Vice President and Chief Operating Officer
! doc: LOSI-2

8100 KE Parkway Drive, Suite 200 Vancouver, Woshington 98667 800.494.5669 360.828.0700 Fox 360.828.0701 www.horretthusiness.com

FARTNERS IN PROFITABILITY




CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Issue Date:

PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND |CONFERS
Ron Graybeal NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES|NOT
Beecher Carlson Insurance Agency AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICJES BELOW.
220 NW 2nd Avenue, Suite 800 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
Portiand. QR 97209-3951 COMPANY ]

INSURED LETTER A Nationa! Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburg RA
Barreit Business Services, Inc fg_‘r};%w B

8100 NE Parkway, Suite 200 COMPANY

Vancouver WA 98662 LETTER ©
COMPANY
LETTER D
COMPANY
LETIER _E

COVERAGES
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INCICATED
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT 7O WHICH THIS CERTIFICAT Y BE
ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION OF SUCH
POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

co POLICY EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION
LTR  TYPE OF INSURANCE NUMBER DATE DATE
GENERAL LIABILITY GENERAL AGGREGATE [EROX AKX
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  Policy Effecive  Expiraion  PRODUCTS-COMPIOPS AGGREGATE  |[SRXX 0K
[ Joramsmape [ JOCCUR:  Number . Date Date™ PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY XKK
[ ] CWRER'S & CONTRACTORS PROT. EACH OCCURRENCE XXX
FIRE DAMAGE {Any one fire} $HO0K, XXX
MEDICAL EXPENSE (Any one person) $>(XXXXX
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY |
ANY AUTO COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT SO
ALL OWNED AUTOS g BODILY INJURY{Per person) FROOLXHKK
SCHEDULE AUTOS BODILY INJURY {Per accident) %;(_xxx
HIRED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE XK
NON-OWNED AUTOS COLLISION DEDUCTIBLE XK
GARAGE LIABILITY COMPREHENSIVE DEDUCTIBLE $XOKXHK
EXCESS LIABILITY
[T uMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE

[T $66ex i

[ ] OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM

YWORKERS COMPENSATION 1$15,000,000 LIMIT
A AND 1,000,000 EACH ACCIDENT)
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 4880390 11172010 11172011 1,000,000 DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT)
$1,000,000 DISEASE-EACH EMPLOYEE)_|
OTHER

Covered states - CA DE OR WA

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/ RESTRICTIONS/SPECIAL ITEMS
Limits shown are above a $5 000,000 self-insured retention

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE
This section intentionally left blank THEREOF THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE

HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION
OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, [TS AGENTS, OR REPRESENTATIVES.

Authorized Representative
R Graybeal, CPCU, ARM //gﬁw—"‘"

dagei|COI-1




COMMERCIAL EXCESS LIABILITY
CX00070908

COMMERCINL EXCESS LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

‘.
Various provisions in this pd fcy restrict coverage.
Read the entire policy carefully to determine rights,
duties and what is and is not cavered.

Throughout this policy the words "you" and "your"
refer to the Named Insured shawn in the Declarations,
and any other person or organization qualifying as a
Named Insured under this policy. The words "we", "us”
and “our” refer to the company providing this insur-
ance. The word “insured” means any person or or-
ganization qualifying as such |under the "controlling
underlying insurance”. |

Other words and phrases théit appear in quotation
marks in this Coverage Part have special meaning.
Refer to Section W — Definitigns. Other words and
phrases that are not defined uri ler this Coverage Part
but defined in the “controlling underlying insurance"
will have the meaning described in the policy of "con-
trolling underlying insurancs”. ;

The insurance provided under this Coverage Part will
follow the same provisions, exglusions and limitations
that are contained in the applicable "controlling under-
lying insurance”, unless othenwise directed by this
insurance. To the extent sud‘ provisions differ or
conflict, the provisions of thls}Coverage Part will ap-
ply. However, the coverage pravided under this Cov-
erage Part will not be broaderthan that provided by

the applicable "controlling undetlying insurance”.

There may be more than one J’controlling underlying

insurance” listed in the Declarallions and provisions in

those policies conflict, and whigh are not superseded

by the provisions of this Coverage Part. In such a

case, the provisions, exclusio% and limitations of the
|

"controlling underlying insurafice”" applicable to the
particular "event" for which a
brought will apply.
SECTION t ~COVERAGES
1. Insuring Agreement
a. We will pay on behalf dlf the insured the "ulti-
mate net loss" in exces‘ of the "retained limit"
because of "injury or damage" to-which insur-
ance provided under this Coverage Part ap-
plies. I
We will have the right

laim is made or suit is

d duty to defend the

insured against any su#f seeking damages for .

such "injury or damage' when the applicable
limits of "controlling underlying insurance” have
been exhausted in accardance with the provi-
sions of such "contro Qing underlying insur-
ance’. .

CX 00010908

Memorandum Copy

When we have no duty to defend, we will have
the right to defend, or to participats in the de-
fense of, the insured against any other suit
seeking damages for "injury or damage”.

However, we will have no duty to defend the
insured against any suit seeking damages for
which insurance under this poficy does not ap-
ply.

At our discretion, we may investigate any
"event" that may involve this Insurance and set-
tle any resultant claim or suit, for which we
have the duty to defend.

But:
{1) The amount we will pay for "ultimate net

loss” is limited as described in Section Il —
Limits Of Insurance; and

(2) Our right and duty to defend ends when we
have used up the applicable limit of insur-
ance in the payment of judgments or set-
tlements under this Coverage Part. How-
ever, if the policy of "controlling underlying
insurance" specifies that limits are reduced
by defense expenses, our right and duty to
defend ends when we have used up the
applicable limit of insurance in the payment
of ‘defense expenses, judgments or settle-
ments under this Coverage Part.

. This insurance applies to 'injury or damage”

that is subject to an applicable "retained limit". If
any other limit, such as, a sublimit, is specified
in the “controlling underlying insurance”, this
insurance does not apply to “injury or damage"

arising out of that exposure unless-that Imit is -
specified in the Declarations under the Sched-
ule of "controlling underlying insurance”.

. [f the "controlling underlying insurance” re-

quires, for a particular cfaim, that the "injury or
damage" occur during its policy period in order
for that coverage to apply, then this insurance
will only apply to that "injury or damage” if it
occurs during the policy period of this Cover-
age Part. If the "controlling underlying insur-
ance” requires that the "event" causing the par-
ticular "injury or damage” takes place during its
policy period in order for that coverage to ap-
ply, then this insurance will apply to the claim
only if the "event” causing that "injury or dam-
age" takes place during the policy penod of this
Coverage Part.

@ IS0 Properties, Inc., 2007 Page 1 of 5
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d. Any additional insured under any policy of
“controlling underlying insurance” will auto-
matically be an additional insured under this in-
surance. If coverage provided to the additional
insured is required by a contract or agreement,
the most we will pay on behalf of the additional

- insured is the amount of insurance required by
the contract, less any amounts payable by any
“controlling underlying insurance”.

- Additional insured coverage provided by this
insurance will not be broader than coverage
provided by the "controlling underlying insur-

. \anc’il.
2. Exclus

The following exclusions, and any other exclu-
sions added by endorsement, apply to this Cover-
age Part, In addition, the exclusions applicable {o
- any "controlling underlying insurance” apply to this
insurance unless superseded by the following ex-
clusions, or superseded by any other exclusions
added by endorsement to this Coverage Part.

Insurance provided under this Coverage Part does
not apply to:

a. Medical Payments

Medical payments coverage or expenses that
are provided without regard to fault, whether or
not provided by the applicable "controfling un-
derlying insurance”.

b. Auto

Any loss, cost or expense payable under or re-
. sulting from any of the following auto cover-
ages:

{1) First-party physical damage coverage;
{2) No-fault coverage;

(3) Personal injury protection or auto medical
payments coverage; or

* {4) Uninsured or underinsured motorists cov-
erage.

¢. Pollution

(1) "Injury or damage” which would not have
occurred, in whole or In part, but for the ac-
tual, alleged or threatened discharge, dis-
persal, seepage, migration, release or es-
cape of poliutants at any time.

{2) Any loss, cost or expense arising out of
any:

(a) Request, demand, order or statutory or
regulatory requirement that any insured
or others test for, monitor, clean up, re-
move, contain, treat, detoxify or neutral-
ize, or in any way respond to, or assess
the effects of, pollutants; or

Memorandum Copy

SECTION Il —-LIMITS OF INSURANCE
1. The Limits of insurance shown in the Declarations,

{b) Claim or suit by or on behz
ernmental authority for d
cause of testing for, monjtoring, clean-
ing up, removing, containing, treating,
detoxifying or neutralizing, ar in any way
responding to, or assessing the effects
of, poiiutants. |

This exclusion does not apply to iH extent that
valid "controlling underlying insurance" for the
pollution liability risks described above exists
or would have existed but for the jexhaustion of
underlying fimits for "injury or damage”

e.
d. Workers’' Compensation And Simil

Any obligation of the insured under a workers’
compensation, disability benefits jor unemploy-
ment compensation faw or any similar law.

=y

Laws

and the rules below fix the most we| will pay re-
gardiess of the number of:

a. Insureds;
b. Claims made or suits brought, of number of
vehicles involved;
¢. Persons or organizations makihg claims or
bringing suits; or 7
d. Limits available under any "controli
ing insurance”,

ng underly-

. ‘The Limits of Insurance of this Coverage Part will

apply as follows:

a. This insurance only applies in excess. of the
“retained limit".
b. The Aggregate Limit is the most w
the sum of all "ultimate net loss”,
or damage” covered under this Cg

However, this Aggregate Limit onl
“injury or damage” that Is subjec *
gate limit of insurance under the
underlying insurance”. 3

c. Subject to Paragraph 2.b. above, the Each
Occurrence Limit is the most we will pay for the
sum of all "ultimate net loss” undgr this insur-
ance because of all "injury or damage” arising
out of any one "event”. ‘

d. If the Limits of Insurance of the "controlling
underlying insurance” are reduced by defense
expenses by the terms of that pdlicy, any pay-
ments for defense expenses we Take will re-
duce our applicable Limits of Insurance in the
same manner.

will pay for
r all "injury
rage Part.

appfies to

an aggre-
"controlling

)

© 1S0 Properties, Inc., 2007 ' aX 00010908




NEW
Renewal of Number

DECLARATIONS

COMMERCIAL EXCESS LIABILITY POLICY
Policy Number

‘ /’JJ ;\ SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY® XLS0067022

Home Office:
One Nationwide Plaza Columbus, Ohio 43215
Administrative Office:
8877 North Gainsy Center DriveScottsdale, Arizona 85258
1-800423-7675
A STOCK COMPANY

ITEM 1. NAMED INSURED AND MAILING ADDRESS:

AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

FREEWAY ELECTRIC:
(SEE SCHEDULE OF N
PO BOX 7745
RIVERSIDE CA 92503

RISK PLACEMENT SERVICES, INC.
5670 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 1200
LOS ANGELES CA 90036-5605

AMED INSUREDS)

AgentNo. 04787 Program No. NONE

ITEM 2. POLICY PERICD

From: 05-11-2010 T0:05-11-2011

In return for the payment of th
insurance as stated in this poli :

ﬁ

12:01 AM. Standard Time at your malling address.

j premium, and subject o all the terms of this policy, we agree to provide you with the
Y.

|
ITEM 3. THE NAMED INSURED IS: Individuai DPartnership DCorporation DJoint Venture DOther

- ITEM 4. LIMIT OF INSURANC

A. Each Occurrence
A B. Aggregate
ITEM 5. SCHEDULE OF CON

-

=N

$ 10,000,000

$__10,000,000

TROLLING UNDERLYING INSURANCE:

See Schedule of Confrolling Underlying Insurance

ITEM 6.

Flat Premium

Subject to Adjustmenlj

Estimated Deposit Prémium

dEse:
|

Estimated Exposure

Rate:

|
PREMIUM COMPUTA

TION:
13,321

Per:

Policy Minilmum Premi(j

Audit Period:
ITEM 7. ENDORSEMENTS AT

m

] Annual Other: _WAIVED
TACHED TO THE POLICY AT INCEPTION:

See Schedule of Fomﬁs and Endorsements

THIS COMMERCIAL EXCESS LIABILITY DECLARATIONS WITH THE COVERAGE FORM AND ENDORSEMENTS, IF ANY,

XLS-D-1 (11-08)

COMPLETE THE ABOVE-NUMBERED POLICY.

Memorandum Copy




)j B\ SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY®
SCHEDULE OF NAMED INSUREDS

Policy No. XL.S0067022 Effective Date: 05~11-
12:01 AM.
Named Insured FREEWAY ELECTRIC; Agent No. 04787

0

Standard Time

FREEWAY ELECTRIC;
FREEWAY ELECTRIC, INC.;

].;IEI(\:'I GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES,

UTS-SP-1 (8-96)

Memorandum Copy




))J ;\ SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY®

COMMERCIAL EXCESS LIABILITY

SCHEDULE OF CONTROLLING UNDERLYING INSURANCE

Policy No.:XLS0067022

Effective Date: 05-11-10
12:01 AM. Standard Time

Named Insured: FREEWAY ELECTRIC; Agent No.: 04787
INSURER, POLICY NUMBER
AND POLICY PERIOD | TYPE OF COVERAGE APPLICABLE LIMITS
General Liability Applicable Limits
$1,000,000 Each Occurrence
Insurer's Name )
- $1,000,000 Personal and
SCOTTSDALE INSURAN(QE COMPANY Advertising Injury
Policy Number $2,000,000 General Aggregate
ON FILE WITH COMPANY (other than products/
completed operations)
Policy Perlod *
05/11/10t005/11/11 PER PROJ
' $2,000,000 Products/ Completed
Operations Aggregate

* General Aggregate Applies

X | Occurrence Claims Made

Insurer's Name

Policy Number

Policy Period

ON FILE WITH COMPAN

05/11/10t005/11/11

Commercial Auto Liability

REDWOOD FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO

h

Bodily Injury and Property Damage Limit

$ 1,000,000 Each Accident

Insurer’s Name
NOT APPLICABLE

Policy Number

Policy Period
to

Employer's Liability

Bodily Injury Limit

$ Each Accident
(by accident)

$ Policy Limit
(by disease)

$ Each Employee
(by disease)

XLS-SP-1 (11-08)

Memorandum Copy




/HJ ;\ SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY®

COMMERCIAL EXCESS LIABILITY
SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEDULE OF CONTROLLING UNDERLYING INSURANCE

Policy No.: XLS0067022 Effective Date:  |05-11-10

12:01 A.M. Standard Time

Named Insured: FREEWAY ELECTRIC: Agent No.: 04 78'7

Type of Coverage: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY

Applicable Limits:
$1,000,000 EACH CLAIM
$1, 000,000 AGGREGATE

Insurer:

SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number: ON FILE WITH COMPANY

Policy Period:  05/11/10 to 05/11/11 [ 1 Occurrence [X] Claims-made

Type of Coverage:
Applicable Limits:

Insurer:
NOT APPLICABLE

Policy Number:
Policy Period: to (] occurrence [] Claims-made
Type of Coverage:
Applicable Limits:
Insurer:
NOT APPLICABLE
Policy Number:
Policy Period: to [_] Occurrence [ (claims-made
Type of Coverage:
Applicable Limits:
Insurer:
NOT APPLICABLE
Policy Number:
Policy Period: to 1 Occurrence [] lclaims-made
XLS-8P-2 (11-08)

Memorandum Copy
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Company Profile

REDWOOD FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
3333 FARNAM STREET, SUITE 300

MARGARET HARTMANN, 50 CALIFORNIA STREET 14TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

OMAHA, NE 68131
800-488-2930

Agent for Service of Process

Unable to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

Reference Information
NAIC #: 11673
NAIC Group #: 0031
California Company ID #: 2357-2
Date authorized in California: March 25, 1980
License Status: UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type: Property & Casualty
State of Domicile: NEBRASKA

Lines of Insurance Authorized to Transact

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer|to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY
CREDIT

DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

Company Complaint Information

Company Enforcement Action Documents
Company Performance & Comparison Data

Composite Complaint Studies

‘Want More?

Help Me Find a Company Representative in My Area

Financial Rating Organizations

httn-//interactive weh inanrance ra ooviwehneer/idbh co nrof ntl set co nrof/n EID=6

Last Revised - June 26, 2009 05:53 PM
Copyright © California Department of Insurance
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E Bing

ersiﬂg ounty Land Tnf

{Name changed from ProMational Insurance Company effective 10/18/2005
01/27/2009)

Protective Spdatialty Insurance Company {Indiana) ;fﬂ 6/01/2010
Back to Top

Q-Z

DATE

INSURER APPROVED

QJBE Insurance (Europe) Limited {U.K.)
{Name changed fram QBE International Insurance Limited, effective 01/06/135%
09/ 30/ 2005)

QBE Specialty/Insursnce Compsny {North Dakota} ) |08/01/2003

Rockhill Insurdince Company (Arizona)
{Hame changad from United Coastal Insurance Company, effactive J9/01/1995
iif22je005) - i — s
1SAFECT Surplys Lines Insurance Company (Washington) N J10/20/1995
;Savers Propedty and Casualty Insurance Company {Missouri} 06/30/1935
;Scutsdale Ingurance Company [Ohio) ] 06/30/1985

iSeneca Specialty Insurance Campany (Arizona) .. JB2/02/2004
%Shelt}e:jbﬂl i ce Company (Mizsouri) ] /1872007
!Sirius Internaffonal Insurance Corporation {Sweden) . loz/foB/199%
;St. Paul Surplys Lines Insursnce Company {Delavare) jo7/06/1595
_%Steadiast Insyrance Company (Delaware} » 07/18/1595
IESgr}deﬂand Marine Mutual Insurance Company Limited {UK) _10/27/1935

Syiss Re Intefnational SE (Luxembourg)

;(Name changéd from SR Internstional Business Insurante Company
iLimited {UK) efective 1/01/2008)

%(meicile chafiged from UK to buxembourg effective 01/03/2008)
Seiss Re Sp lty Insurance (U.K.) timited :
{Hame changed from GE Spedalty Insurance {U.K.) Limited, effective 110/27/1995
5/29/2006) 1
;T.H. . Insurafice Company [{ouisiana) 9/22/1995

110/27/1995

: ?a”v List.Form : of Elighle Zurphus...




CTIVE PRIVATE SELF INSURERQ ROSTER

03725

Note: The first digit in the Certificate Box represents Administered or Self Administered
Self Administered and Administered is (1) Self Administered is (2) Administered is (3)

3 2207 07 011

Vis. Bette A. Baker

Director of Risk Management
39 CENT ONLY STORES
1000 Union Pacific Ave

~ommerce,CA 90023
>hone: (323) 881-9971

3 1920 01 048

Mr. Allen King

Manager, Workers' Compensation
ABF FREIGHT SYSTEM, INC.
2.0. Box 10048

“ort Smith,AR 72917-48
>hone: (479) 785-6218 Fax: (479) 785-6396

3 1013 38 005

Mr. Rich Kindorf

Sr Vice President

ABM INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED
420 Taylor Street, #200

San Francisco,CA 94102-1702

3 1915 01 291

Ms. Susan Cisneros

Global EHS Section Manager

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES

7171 Southwest Parkway M/S 500.1A.260

Austin, TX 78735
Phone; (512) 602-5207 Fax: (512) 602-5303

2 2061 01 99

Ms. Kathleen L. Wilson

Director of Benefits Administration
ADVENTIST HEALTH SYSTEM-WEST
2100 Douglas Blvd.

Roseville,CA 95661-9002
Phone: (916) 781-4613 Fax: (916) 781-2441
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2075 93 012

David M. Riggs

rance Specialist

'LUNDH TREE EXPERT CO.
Blair Mill Rd; Risk Mgmt, 3rd FL

ow Grove,PA 19090-1784
ne: (215) 784-1456 Fax: (215) 784-1350

2289 51 096

Steve Keh
1er/CFO

. GENERAL, INC.
2 S. Central Ave

1dale,CA 91204
ne: (818) 247-6200 Fax: (818) 247-7129

1960 35 170

Harold L. Lykins
:ctor Corporate Risk
LL CORPORATION
). Box 5000

>mfield,CO 80038-5000
ne: (303) 460-2296 Fax: (303) 460-3716

—_ \\

2246 05 316

William W. Sherertz

b}

RRETT BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.
10 NE Parkway Dr., Ste 200

couver,WA 98662
ne: (360) 828-0700 Fax: (360) 828-0701

S —— concmmmere

2180 03 026

Kathleen Kolm
sctor

SHAS' INC.
Box 488

ndler,AZ 85244
ne: (480) 496-1709 Fax: (480) 783-6944

Wogrprs ' Compausar’or:

Mal

«*
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Company Profile

NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH,

PA
175 WATER STREET, 18TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 1003-8
800-551-0824

Agent for Service of Process
KAREN HARRIS, C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2730 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE, SUITE 100 SACRA
Unable to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

MENTO, CA 95833

Reference Yuformation

NAIC #: ‘ 19445

NAIC Group #: 0012

California Company ID #: 0131-3

Date authorized in California: November 28, 1902
License Status: UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type: Property & Casualty
State of Domicile: PENNSYLVANIA

Lines of Insurance Authorized to Transact
The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please rg

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY
DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

far to the glossary.

Company Complaint Information

Company Enforcement Action Documents
Company Performance & Comparison Data

Composite Complaint Studies

Want More?

Help Me Find a Company Representative in My Area

Financial Rating Organizations

Last Revised - June 26, 2009 05:53 PM
Copyright © Califoraia Department of Insurance
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